

	• "	
•		

## **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

Alabama Power Company
600 N. 18th Street
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

20100610000183840 1/3 \$38.25 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/10/2010 10:39:53 AM FILED/CERT

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Terrance buiters POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE 1c. MAILING ADDRESS 221 Meadowlark Drive Alabaster 35007 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ADD'L INFO RE 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ORGANIZATION NONE DEBTOR 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME Gaiters Avaon POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 221 Meadowlark Drive ADD'L INFO RE | 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN **ORGANIZATION** NONE **DEBTOR** 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME COUNTRY POSTAL CODE STATE CITY 3c. MAILING ADDRESS ALUS **BIRMINGHAM** 35203 600 N 18TH STREET

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement:

Brand: Godman

Model: 652130361AB

Model: <u>ARUF 363616BA</u>

Serial: 1002652432

Serial: 1002566347

\$ 5,500.00

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILE	E/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded)	in the REAL 7, Check to REQUEST SEA	ARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors De	ebtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	[if applicable] [ADDITIONAL FEE]	[optional]		

9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	b) ON RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT				
Sa. OROANIZATION O TOTAL	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>					
R						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
Gaitess	Terrance					
). MISCELLANEOUS:						
			<b></b>			
				- · · · · ·	00183840 2/3 \$38	<del></del> ,
			96/	10/201	0 10:39:53 AM FI	LED/CER I
			THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFIC	E USE ONLY
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT F	FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one r	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate or combine name	es		
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
TID. INDIVIDUALS LAST NAME		T INST INSTE		WINDEL		
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
TO. MARCHIAC ADDITICO						
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO F	RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	NIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if ar	ıy
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	ON '	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1		□ N(
2. ADDITIONAL SECURED PAR 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	TY'S or   ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)	Timbore		
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
O THE STREET	timbor to be out or	16 Additional colleteral depart	ntion:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		16. Additional collateral descri	puon.			
<ol> <li>This FINANCING STATEMENT covers collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing</li> <li>Description of real estate:</li> </ol>	g.					
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing						
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing 4. Description of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DES						
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing factor of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DES						
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing factor of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DES						
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing factors.  4. Description of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DES						
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing factors.  4. Description of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DES						
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing factors.  1. Description of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DES						
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing factor of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DES						
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing factor of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DES						
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing fixture filing.						
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing 4. Description of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DES						
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing 4. Description of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DES	R of above-described real estate					
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing  1. Description of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DEST  ATTACHED DEED:  5. Name and address of a RECORD OWNE	R of above-described real estate					
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing fixture filing fixed. Description of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ATTACHED DEED:	R of above-described real estate					
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing  1. Description of real estate:  THE REAL PROPERTY DESTATTACHED DEED:  5. Name and address of a RECORD OWNE	R of above-described real estate	17. Check only if applicable and Debtor is a Trust or	_		property held in trust or	Decedent's E

Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

## CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA ) COUNTY OF SHELBY )	
That in consideration of \$115,000.00  Grantor, FMCO Contracting and Associates, an Al	to the undersigned abama Corporation
in hand paid by the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknown these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Terran Avaon Gaiters as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following des SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:  Lot 11, Block 6, according to the Survey of Me	Ce Gaiters and Wife  (herein referred to am Grantees)  scribed real estate, shuated in the second
as recorded in Map Book 25, Page 123, in the P Shelby County, Alabama.	robate Office of N
Address of the property: 221 Meadowlark Drive Alabaster, AL 35007	1054 1074 1085 1086
Described property to become the homestead of	Grantees.
Subject to taxes for the year 2000 and subsequent years, ear rights-of-way, limitations, covenants and conditions of record rights, if any.	
\$92,000.00 of the purchase price is being paid by the executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.	e proceeds of a first mortgage loan
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, To the said GRANTEES for and death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with said GRANTE lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that it will and its sur and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs, executors and claims of all persons.	d to the heirs and assigns of such f reversion. And said GRANTOR ES, their heirs and assigns, that is lencumbrances, that it has a good ccessors and assigns shall, warrant
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, who is author has hereto set its signature and seal, this the 12 day of	orized to execute this conveyance,  July, 2000.
By: Grantor Grantor	Mi Remy
STATE OF ALABAMA ) COUNTY OF SHELBY )	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County Paul McKenzie, President of EMCO Contracting and	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
an Alabama Corporation, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/ before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conve with full authority executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bear	eyance, he/she as such officer and
Given under my hand and official seal, this 12 day of	July , 2000.
Notary Pul Commission	blic on Expires: 11/15/00

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Kevin Hays and Associates, P.C.
100 Concourse Parkway, Suite 101
Birmingham, Alabama 35244

SEND TAX NOTICES TO: Terrance Gaiters 221 Meadowlark Drive Alabaster, AL 35007

201006100000183840 3/3 \$38.25 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/10/2010 10:39:53 AM FILED/CERT